
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2470
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
UNICEF SURVEY ON CHILD LABOUR
Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United Nations Children`s Fund (UNICEF) has conducted any survey regarding plight for child labour in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the outcome thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government on the basis of said outcome?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No such report of any survey by UNICEF regarding plight for child labour in the country has been received by the Ministry of Labour
& Employment, Government of India.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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